APN: 003-085-02

Send tax statements to: Judith C. Mayer Lynn 1010 Skyline Battle Mountain, NV 89820

When recorded return to: Judithic, MAYER LYNN 10105-Kyline Battle Mtn, NV 89820 BOOK 422 PAGE 257-260 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF FRACIA C Mayer Sym-2005 AUG 31 AH 11: 04

EUREKA CCURTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATUREOORDER FILE NO. FEES

200938

GRANT, BARGAIN & SALE DEED

FOR CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, FRANK GONZALES and MARY LOUISE GONZALES, husband and wife, and IVER LINGE and LOIS YVONNE LINGE, husband and wife, as Grantors, do hereby grant, bargain and sell to JUDITH C. MAYER LYNN, as her sole and separate property, as Grantee, and to her heirs and assigns, forever, the property located in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lots 7 and 8 of Block 5 of CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS, UNIT NO. 4, as per map recorded in said County as File No. 34552.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements thereon.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, easements, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions, remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, or of any part thereof.

SUBJECT TO all taxes and assessments, reservations, exceptions, easements, rights of way, limitations, covenants, conditions, restrictions, terms, liens, charges and licenses affecting the property of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the property, with the appurtenances to the Grantee, as her sole and separate property and to her heirs and assigns, forever.

SIGNED this 8-15-0 Hay of August, 2005.

GRANTORS:

FRANK GONZALES O

Mary Louise Congoler MARY DOUISE GONZALES

Loose Certificate Attached

IVER LINGE

LOIS YVONNE LINGE

State of California County of Orange

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the ___ day of August, 2005, by FRANK GONZALES.

NOTARY PUBLIC

State of California County of Orange

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the ____ day of August, 2005, by MARY LOUISE GONZALES.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 2 of 3

speriotic respense respense respense respense re-	;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;
State of California	1
County of OPAN 95	5 53.
County of	_,
On August 18 2007 before me,	Dewser Controlo
Denie Denie	Name and The of Officer (e.g., "Jane Cos, Notiny Public")
personally appeared <u>Tyer ouaf</u> un	Hundri of Spracti
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactors
	evidence
	to be the person whose name (s) 4s/400
	subscribed to the within instrument and
BRIDGET CAULFIELD	acknowledged to me that he/sheddey executed the same in his/her/itely authorized
• 42 TANA COULT HIASHIDS OF	capacity(185); and that by his/her/(185)
SUB- COUNTY PUBLIC COUNTY	signature(S) on the instrument the person sho the entity upon behalf of which the person s
My Comm. Esp. Jan. 21, 2008	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal/
	Quality hard and billions seal
	Somer d hour has
	× 0
OP	TIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may p	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent iment of this form to another document.
	STABLE OF A 194 (OLIVE DA SELECTION)
Description of Attached Document	1.5.
Title or Type of Document: <u>GEANT BAS</u>	ZAMUY SHE BEOF
Document Date: 8-17-01	Number of Pages
Clause of Cubas The Manual Share Hage (Sills	Number of Pages ATTACK Se GONZHES + FRANK JUDIEW GONZ
Signar(s) Other Than Named Above: Tikey 1995	E SAN COLIS HILL VILLE COLIC
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	
	IBC
Composite Officer Title(s)	lop of grumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Attorney-In-Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	

BOOK422 PAGE259

<u> </u>	^
State of California	1
	5 5.
County of QEUNGE	-) \ \
Aug. 10 2005	BRIDGE CALFOR
on August 18, 200 before me,	Name and Tide of Officer (e.g.: Same Doe, Hotary Fusio)
personally appeared MHRY Louise Gonz	LALES + FEATUR ANDIEW GONZAL
•	Erpersonally known to me
	Disproved to me on the basis of satisfact
	evidence
	to be the persons whose names is
/	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument a
	acknowledged to me that he/che they execute the same in his/he they authorize
BRIDGET CAULFIELD	capacity(Inst. and that by his/ha/Ih
2D-200 ROTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA &	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
OFFICE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Jan. 21, 2008	the entity upon behalf of which the person
* A CHARLES WAS CHRIST COLUMN TO THE COLUMN	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Kilot Pullo
	Sophiare of houry prince
	20
	IONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro-	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could previ ant of this form to another document.
	on our form to ancure cocurrent.
Description of Attached Document	
Titlo or Type of Document: <u>GLANT</u> BLE	gant & Sace Deed
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Number of Pages: 2ATT A
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Tyck Oct	if huge + Lois Yvannelinge
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	
	SECONOMIA BENEVICATION
S-Individual≶ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s);	Top of thumb he
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	1
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer is Representing:	
	- _

BOOK 422 PAGE 260

State of Nevada Declaration of Value	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a)003-085-02 b)	
d) 2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. I c) Condo/Twnlise d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg. g) Agricultural i) Other 3. Type of Property: b) Congression in Comm'Vind' h) Mobile Home	Date of Recording: 8/31/05
3. Total Value/Salés Price of Property:	s_ <u>3,000.00</u>
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of propert	y) \$
Transfer Tax Value:	\$_3, <u>000,00</u>
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	s_11.70
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Sect	ion: 1 (1) (1) (1)
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 1) H	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 10	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of the information provided is correct to the best of their inform called upon to substantiate the information provided therein, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a p Pursuant to NRS 375,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	nation and belief, and can be supported by documentation if Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption. penalty of 10% of the tex due plus interest at 1% per month.
owed.	
Signature Julith Mayor Tynn	Capacity Blues
Signature Mary Louise Gorgalle	Capacity Se 00 capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print Name: Mass Lowise Sponzales Address: 601 Baka Lang City: Fountain Valley State: CA Zip 93708 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	Print Name: Judith CMAYER Lynn Address: 10105ky Line City: Battle Mtn State: Nevada Zip 39820
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	Frances D
Print Name:	Eserosy #
Address:	7:-
City: State_	Zip